additional shares after Closing. In addition, the table above excludes certain potential sources of dilution,
namely, 16,617,591 shares reserved for the share options of ECARX prior to the date of the Merger Agreement
(after considering the impact of the Recapitalization) and ECARX Ordinary Shares underlying the Note.
The following table presents the anticipated share ownership of various holders of ECARX Ordinary Shares
after the completion of the Business Combination after considering the impact of the Recapitalization
assuming (i) the issuance of 16,617,591 shares reserved for the share options of ECARX prior to the date of
the Merger Agreement (after considering the impact of the Recapitalization), and the issuance of ECARX
Ordinary Shares underlying the Note, (ii) no other additional equity securities of ECARX will be issued at or
prior to Closing, and (iii) there are no Dissenting COVA Shareholders, under the following redemption
scenarios:

Assuming No
Redemption

Assuming 25%
Redemption(1)

Assuming 50%
Redemption(2)

Assuming 75%
Redemption(3)

Assuming
Maximum

Redemption(4)

Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Total ECARX Ordinary Shares Outstanding at Closing not
reflecting potential sources of dilution(5) ..... 364,382,409 89.6 356,882,409 89.4 347,132,409 89.1 339,632,409 88.9 332,132,409 88.7

Potential sources of dilution:

Shares underlying COVA Public Warrants ..... 15,000,000 3.7 15,000,000 3.8 15,000,000 3.8 15,000,000 3.9 15,000,000 4.0

Shares underlying COVA Private Warrants ..... 9,872,000 2.4 9,872,000 2.5 9,872,000 2.5 9,872,000 2.6 9,872,000 2.6

Shares underlying granted option shares ..... 16,617,591 4.1 16,617,591 4.2 16,617,591 4.3 16,617,591 4.3 16,617,591 4.4

Shares underlying the Note(6) ..... 1,000,000 0.2 1,000,000 0.3 1,000,000 0.3 1,000,000 0.3 1,000,000 0.3

Total ECARX Ordinary Shares outstanding at Closing
(including shares underlying granted option shares and shares
underlying the Note) ..... 406,872,000 100.0 399,372,000 100.0 389,622,000 100.0 382,122,000 100.0 374,622,000 100.0

Holders of ECARX Ordinary Shares reflecting potential
sources of dilution:

Existing COVA Shareholders (excluding the
Sponsor)(7) ..... 45,000,000 11.1 37,500,000 9.4 30,000,000 7.7 22,500,000 5.9 15,000,000 4.0

The Sponsor(8) ..... 17,372,000 4.3 17,372,000 4.3 15,122,000 3.9 15,122,000 4.0 15,122,000 4.0

Existing ECARX Shareholders(9) ..... 340,000,000 83.6 340,000,000 85.1 340,000,000 87.3 340,000,000 89.0 340,000,000 90.8

Holder of the Note(6) ..... 1,000,000 0.2 1,000,000 0.3 1,000,000 0.3 1,000,000 0.3 1,000,000 0.3

Strategic Investors(10) ..... 3,500,000 0.9 3,500,000 0.9 3,500,000 0.9 3,500,000 0.9 3,500,000 0.9

Per Share Pro Forma Equity Value of ECARX Ordinary
Shares outstanding at Closing(11) ..... 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

(1) This scenario assumes that 7,500,000 shares of COVA Shares are redeemed by the COVA Shareholders.

(2) This scenario assumes that 15,000,000 shares of COVA Shares are redeemed by the COVA Shareholders.

(3) This scenario assumes that 22,500,000 shares of COVA Shares are redeemed by the COVA Shareholders.

(4) This scenario assumes that 30,000,000 shares of COVA Shares are redeemed by the COVA Shareholders. COVA’s obligations
under the Merger Agreement are subject to certain customary closing conditions. Furthermore, COVA will only proceed with the
Business Combination if it will have net tangible assets of at least US$5,000,001 (after taking into account the redemption for

[…]

in the Trust Account. COVA’s obligations under the Merger Agreement are subject to certain customary
closing conditions. Furthermore, COVA will only proceed with the Business Combination if it will
have net tangible assets of at least US$5,000,001 upon consummation of the Business Combination
(as determined in accordance with Rule3a5l-l(g)(1) of the Exchange Act (or any successor rule)). This
presentation does not take into account the Minimum Available Cash Condition.

In each case, the pro forma share and per share information assume that the Transactions are effective
on January 1, 2021.

The historical financial statements of COVA have been translated into RMB, from COVA’s reporting
currency of United States dollars (US$) using a published exchange rates of US$1.00 to RMB6.6981, the
exchange rate set forth in the H.10 statistical release of the Federal Reserve Board on June 30, 2022.

62

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Pro Forma Combined
(Assuming No Redemption)

Pro Forma Combined
(Assuming Maximum Redemption)

RMB US$ RMB US$

Balance Sheet Data as of June 30, 2022
Total assets ..... 5,290,570 789,861 3,281,140 489,861
Total liabilities ..... 3,116,264 465,246 3,116,264 465,246
Total shareholders’ equity ..... 2,174,306 324,615 164,876 24,615
Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Statement of Operations Data For
the Six Months Ended June 30, 2022

Total revenue ..... 1,312,570 195,962 1,312,570 195,962
Net loss ..... (486,334) (72,608) (486,334) (72,608)
Loss per ordinary share

– Basic and diluted ..... (1.34) (0.20) (1.48) (0.22)
Weighted average number of ordinary shares

used in computing loss per ordinary share
– Basic and diluted ..... 360,882,409 360,882,409 328,632,409 328,632,409

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Statement of Operations Data For
the Year Ended December 31, 2021

Total revenue..... 2,779,063 414,903 2,779,063 414,903
Net loss ..... (1,289,614) (192,534) (1,289,614) (192,534)
Loss per ordinary share

– Basic and diluted ..... (3.56) (0.53) (3.91) (0.58)
Weighted average number of ordinary shares

used in computing loss per ordinary share
– Basic and diluted ..... 360,882,409 360,882,409 328,632,409 328,632,409

63

COMPARATIVE PER SHARE DATA

The following tables set forth the per share data of each of ECARX and COVA on a stand-alone basis
and the unaudited pro forma combined per share data for the year ended December 31, 2021 after giving
effect to the Business Combination, prepared using the assumptions below:

• Assuming No Redemption: This presentation assumes that no COVA Public Shareholder exercises
redemption rights with respect to their COVA Public Shares.

• Assuming Maximum Redemption: This presentation assumes that COVA Public Shareholders holding
30,000,000 COVA Public Shares will exercise their redemption rights for US$300,000,000 of funds